
Lewis (15-12, 13-10 GLVC) -vs- Southern Indiana (18-13, 14-9 GLVC)
4/17/2021 at Evansville, IN (USI Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ciuffetelli, Blake (2-2)
Loss: Lotz, Jake (0-3)
HBP: Sclafani, Michael, Huisman, Nick
PB: Daly, Wyatt
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Turk First: August Farwig Second Base: D Scott Marbut 
Start: 4 p.m.   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 172   
Game notes:
- Barnett, S. faced 1 batter in the 7th.
- Belcher, N. faced 2 batters in the 7th.
- Piento, M. faced 2 batters in the 7th.
- Huisman, N. faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lewis 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 7 9 1
Southern Indiana 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 8 7 1

Lewis 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Preusser, Joe cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Garrow, Scott pr/cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cavalieri, Anthony 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
O'Brien, Michael ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Dvorak, Jackson 3b 3 2 1 0 1 2 1
Everett, Julian rf 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Rios, Anthony dh 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Barry, Kevin 1b 3 1 3 3 1 0 0
Hajdukovic, Troy c 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Crowder, Dalton lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
    Warren, Max ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Sclafani, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Piento, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huisman, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lotz, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Verdun, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 9 7 6 9 8

2B: Dvorak, Jackson (1); Barry, Kevin (1); Hajdukovic, Troy (1)
SB: Dvorak, Jackson (1)
E: Hajdukovic, Troy (1)

Southern Indiana 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hunter, Ethan 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Wildeman, Adam 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Conner, Michael 3b 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Lopez, Manny rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Euler, Aaron lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Taylor, Drew cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
McLarty, Gavin dh 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Daly, Wyatt c 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Stephens, Kobe ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Krizan, Bryce cf/lf 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Bowles, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bowling, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barnett, Sammy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Belcher, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ciuffetelli, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 8 7 4 2 7 2

2B: McLarty, Gavin (1)
SH: Stephens, Kobe (1)
SB: Hunter, Ethan (1); Wildeman, Adam (1)
HBP: Wildeman, Adam (1); Lopez, Manny (1); Stephens, Kobe (1)
PO: Krizan, Bryce (1)
E: Stephens, Kobe (1)

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sclafani, Michael 4.1 3 2 2 2 3 0 0 2 0 12 17 1 6 64
Piento, Matt 1.2 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 6 7 1 2 36
Huisman, Nick 0.0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 4
Lotz, Jake (L, 0-3) 0.1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 17
Verdun, Matt 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 7 8 6 2 7 3 1 3 0 23 30 2 8 126

Southern Indiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bowles, Jacob 6.0 6 4 4 4 8 1 0 0 1 23 27 5 4 100
Bowling, Brady 0.1 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 17
Barnett, Sammy 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
Belcher, Nick 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
Ciuffetelli, Blake (W, 2-2) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 8
Totals 9 7 6 6 9 1 0 0 1 30 36 7 4 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lewis - Top of 1st LEW USI
Preusser, J. singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
Cavalieri grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKK); Preusser, J. out on the play. 0 0
O'Brien, M. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFFBS). 0 0

Southern Indiana - Top of 1st LEW USI
Hunter, E. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Wildeman, A. singled up the middle (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
Wildeman, A. stole second. 0 0
Conner, M. struck out swinging (2-2 SSBFBFS). 0 0
Lopez, M. fouled out to c (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0

Lewis - Top of 2nd LEW USI
Dvorak, J. doubled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Everett, J. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 0 0
Rios, A. walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Dvorak, J. stole third. 0 0
Barry, K. singled to first base, RBI (1-2 FBF); Rios, A. advanced to second; Dvorak, J. scored. 1 0
Hajdukovic struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Crowder, D. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 0

Southern Indiana - Top of 2nd LEW USI
Euler, A. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
McLarty, G. singled to third base (0-0). 1 0
Daly, W. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BKBBF); McLarty, G. out on the play. 1 0

Lewis - Top of 3rd LEW USI
Preusser, J. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Cavalieri walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 1 0
O'Brien, M. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Dvorak, J. struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 0

Southern Indiana - Top of 3rd LEW USI
Stephens, K. singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 0
Krizan, B. reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 FBB); Stephens, K. out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Krizan, B. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 0
Hunter, E. grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBBF). 1 0

Lewis - Top of 4th LEW USI
Everett, J. lined out to rf (1-2 BKK). 1 0
Rios, A. singled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Barry, K. doubled to right center, RBI (0-2 FK); Rios, A. scored. 2 0
Hajdukovic popped up to ss (2-2 KKBB). 2 0
Crowder, D. out at first 1b to p (3-1 KBBB). 2 0

Southern Indiana - Top of 4th LEW USI
Wildeman, A. hit by pitch (3-2 BSSB). 2 0
Conner, M. walked (3-0 BBBB); Wildeman, A. advanced to second. 2 0
Lopez, M. hit by pitch (1-1 K); Conner, M. advanced to second; Wildeman, A. advanced to third. 2 0
Euler, A. grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Lopez, M. out on the play; Conner, M. advanced to
third; Wildeman, A. scored. 2 1



McLarty, G. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Lewis - Top of 5th LEW USI
Taylor, D. to cf for Euler, A.. 2 1
Krizan, B. to lf. 2 1
Preusser, J. popped up to 3b (1-2 KBFF). 2 1
Cavalieri flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
O'Brien, M. lined out to rf (1-0 B). 2 1

Southern Indiana - Top of 5th LEW USI
Daly, W. walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Stephens, K. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Daly, W. advanced to second. 2 1
Piento, M. to p for Sclafani, M.. 2 1
Daly, W. advanced to third on a balk. 2 1
Krizan, B. struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 2 1
Daly, W. scored on a wild pitch. 2 2
Hunter, E. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKSBF). 2 2

Lewis - Top of 6th LEW USI
Dvorak, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 2
Everett, J. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 2
Rios, A. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 2
Rios, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Barry, K. intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Hajdukovic doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Barry, K. scored; Rios, A. scored. 4 2
Crowder, D. struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 4 2

Southern Indiana - Top of 6th LEW USI
Wildeman, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKBK). 4 2
Conner, M. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFS). 4 2
Lopez, M. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 2

Lewis - Top of 7th LEW USI
Bowling, B. to p for Bowles, J.. 4 2
Preusser, J. singled to center field (1-0 B). 4 2
Garrow, S. pinch ran for Preusser, J.. 4 2
Cavalieri flied out to cf (2-2 BFKFFB). 4 2
O'Brien, M. singled through the left side (0-1 K); Garrow, S. advanced to second. 4 2
O'Brien, M. advanced to second on a passed ball; Garrow, S. advanced to third. 4 2
Dvorak, J. walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 4 2
Barnett, S. to p for Bowling, B.. 4 2
Everett, J. walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Dvorak, J. advanced to second; O'Brien, M. advanced to third; Garrow,
S. scored. 5 2
Belcher, N. to p for Barnett, S.. 5 2
Rios, A. reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-2 KFB); Everett, J. advanced to second; Dvorak, J.
advanced to third; O'Brien, M. scored, unearned. 6 2
Barry, K. singled to right field, RBI (1-1 FB); Rios, A. advanced to second; Everett, J. advanced to third;
Dvorak, J. scored. 7 2
Ciuffetelli to p for Belcher, N.. 7 2
Hajdukovic struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 7 2
Warren, M. pinch hit for Crowder, D.. 7 2
Warren, M. fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 7 2

Southern Indiana - Top of 7th LEW USI
Garrow, S. to cf. 7 2



Warren, M. to lf. 7 2
Taylor, D. reached on an error by c, interference (0-2 KS). 7 2
McLarty, G. doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Taylor, D. scored, unearned. 7 3
Huisman, N. to p for Piento, M.. 7 3
Daly, W. singled to right field (0-2 KK). 7 3
Stephens, K. hit by pitch (1-0); Daly, W. advanced to second; McLarty, G. advanced to third. 7 3
Lotz, J. to p for Huisman, N.. 7 3
Krizan, B. singled through the right side, 2 RBI (2-2 BKKB); Stephens, K. advanced to second; Daly, W.
scored; McLarty, G. scored. 7 5
Hunter, E. singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBFFFBF); Krizan, B. advanced to third; Stephens, K. scored. 7 6
Wildeman, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 7 6
Verdun, M. to p for Lotz, J.. 7 6
Hunter, E. stole second. 7 6
Hunter, E. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Krizan, B. scored. 7 7
Conner, M. struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 7 7
Hunter, E. scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 7 8

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


